



POLICY SCHEDULE FOR EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION INSURANCE

UIN NUMBER - IRDAN190P0077100001

Insured's Name	: UGC SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS PVT LTD		
Insured's Details		Issuing Office Details	
Customer ID	: PO99161751	Office Code	: DO-153600 (153600)
Address	: 279,NANEKARWADI,CHAKAN TAL KHED DIST PUNE CHAKAN ,MAHARASHTRA, 410501	Address	: OM SHREE BUILDING, NEAR NAL STOP, KARVE ROAD, PUNE,411004
Phone No	: XXXXXX8228	Phone No	: 02025436261 / 02025458052
E-mail/Fax	: vishal.bhargav@ugclogistics.com, /	E-mail/Fax	: nia.153600@newindia.co.in / 02025439203
PAN No	: AAACU4287E	S.Tax Regn. No	: AAACN4165CST178
GSTIN/UIN	: 27AAACU4287E1Z9 / NA	GSTIN	: 27AAACN4165C3ZP
		SAC	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

Policy Details			
Policy Number	: 15360036230100000219	Business Source Code	
Period of Insurance	: From: 14/08/2023 12:00:01 AM To: 13/08/2024 11:59:59 PM	Dev.Off level./Broker/Corp. Agent/Web Aggregator/CPSC User	: SNEHA J DHAYARKAR - (1D7806340)
Date of Proposal	: 14-Aug-23	Agent/Bancassurance/S pecified Person	: Mr. SANDESH PARKHE (NIA1D7804756) AGENT_SITE_9035 (1D7814363)
Prev. Policy no.	: 15360036220100000186	Phone No	: 9975654577 / NA
Client Type	: Non-Corporate	E-mail/Fax	: sandesh22@indiatimes.com, / /

Premium(₹)	GST(₹)	Total (₹)	Total (₹ in words)	Receipt No. & Date
126,272	22,728	1,49,000	RUPEES ONE LAC FORTY-NINE THOUSAND ONLY	1536008123000000527 2 - 17/08/23

Details of Employees with monthly wages upto ₹ 15000:

Categories	Sub Categories	No of Employee	Cash Total Wages
------------	----------------	----------------	------------------

Details of Employees with monthly wages above ₹ 15000:

Categories	Sub Categories	No of Employee	Cash Total Wages
Engineers not otherwise classified	Incl. work away from shop or yard upto 9 mtrs height	135	50193708
Trade Description	Particular of Works	Location Details	Included All Sub - Contractors
SUPPLY CHAIN/SERVICE PROVIDER	SUPPLY CHAIN/SERVICE PROVIDER	Atlas Copco, Mahalunge, Chakan Atlas Copco, Indospace - Chakan Godrej, Shirwal Godrej-MHE, Vikroli & Bhiwandi Greves Cotton, Talegaon KOEL, Kagal, Kolhapur John Deere, Dewas	No

Contractor/Sub-Contractor Details:



Serial No	Name of Contractor	Description	Categorie	No. of Workers			Amount Wages
				Skilled	Unskilled	Others	

Extensions under the Policy Cover

Name of the Extension	Sub Limit of the Extension	Deductibles of the Extension
Medical Extension	₹100000	NA
Special Conditions	RISK LOCATIONS: Wirtgen India, Bhandgaon, Yawat Volvo Eicher, Pithampur Schaeffler India, Vadodara John Deere, Sanaswadi Schneider, Mahape SKF Bearings, Akurdi, Pune Endurance, Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) ITC, Ambarnath RO APPROVAL NO. PRO/MISC/23-24/WC/124 PREMIUM CALCULATION SHEET ATTACHED.	

Special Exclusions	NA
Special Excess/Deductible	NA

The Policy shall be subject to **EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION INSURANCE** Policy clauses attached herewith.

Clauses	Description
---------	-------------

Premium and GST Details

	Rate of Tax	Amount in INR
Premium		₹ 1,26,272
SGST	9	11364
CGST	9	11364
IGST	0	0

In witness whereof the undersigned being duly authorised by the Insurers and on behalf of the Insurers has (have) hereunder set his (their) hand(s) on this 17th day of August,2023.

For and on behalf of

The New India Assurance Company Limited

Date of Issue: 17/08/2023		
---------------------------	--	--

Duly Constituted Attorney(s)

Stamp Duty under the Policy is ₹

Mudrank _____ Dt. _____ consolidated Stamp Fees Paid by Pay Order Number _____ vide receipt number _____ dt. _____.

<p>IRDA Registration Number: 190 NIA PAN NUMBER: AAACN4165C</p>
--